EUROPEAN BRANCH

## Consent for the transfer of member data to NBTHK Japan

Our association NBTHK EB is an European Branch of our parent company Nihon Bijutsu Token Hozon Kyokai, 1-12-9 Yokoami, Sumida-ku, Tokyo, Japan 130-0015 (further NBTHK Japan). The aims of our association are achieved in close cooperation with the parent company. To provide the closest integration, the members of our association are also registered as members of NBTHK Japan. Every member joins NBTHK EB with the intention to become also a member of NBTHK Japan.

For this purpose, the personal data of the members (name and address) are transferred to NBTHK Japan. Thus our members also become members of NBTHK Japan and enjoy among other things the following essential advantages:

- Monthly magazine "Token Bijutsu";
- Numerous discounts when visiting (mostly Japanese) museums;
- Possibility of participation in the events of NBTHK Japan.

The board explicitly draws attention to the fact that at the moment there is no adequacy decision by the European Commission for the transfer of the personal data to Japan. In that way GDPR comparable data protection can not be guarantied for the personal data transferred to NBTHK Japan. Therefore the member of the association takes note of the risks for a possible violation of personal rights.

The member of the association makes the decision to transfer the membership data to NBTHK Japan voluntarily and can revoke his consent at any time.

## Consent

"I confirm that I have taken note of the above and agree that the Society for the Conservation and Study of the Japanese Sword. Section Europe - Nihon Bijutsu Token Hozon Kyokai (European Branch) may transfer my personal data: family name, first name, address (as recorded in the member list of NBTHK EB) to the company Nihon Bijutsu Token Hozon Kyokai, 1-12-9 Yokoami, Sumida-ku, Tokyo, Japan 130-0015 for the purpose of becoming a member in the latter association "

Place and Date:
Family name and first name of the
member of NBTHK EB
(in block capital):
Signature: